property located at 1082 Commerce Avenue, consisting of approximately 1.31 acres (newly 

described according to the survey attached hereto as Exhibit A), is no longer needed for municipal 

purposes; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council authorizes the sale of said real property to Kingdom Come, 

LLC, for the purchase price of Six Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents 

($6,550.00) 

WHEREAS, the City Council now desires to formally approve the sale of the property and 

authorize the necessary instruments to complete the transaction. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

CHIPLEY, FLORIDA, THAT: